
June 2025  |  1

New Student Residence
Information Sesson

June 25, 2025
6:00 pm

via Zoom
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New Student Residence Overview
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New Student Residence Overview

Room/Type Breakdown
• 162 studios
• 50 two-share (100 beds)
• 7 one-bedrooms

Apartment Amenities
• Fully furnished (queen bed)
• Full kitchen 

(four-burner stovetop, oven, 
microwave, full-size fridge)

• Wifi + utilities included
• Central air conditioning

Building Amenities and Features
• 100% electric building
• LEED Gold
• Full gymnasium 

(basketball and volleyball court)
• Exercise room
• Yoga room
• Music practice rooms
• Rooftop terrace with BBQ grills
• Ground floor garden
• Ground floor common room
• Individual study nooks
• Study breakout rooms
• Laundry room
• Mail room with refrigerators
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Outdoor Amenities
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Fitness Amenities

Actual Photo
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Common Spaces

Ground floor common room and break out rooms

Computer Rendering

Ground floor study nooks

Computer Rendering
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Floorplans

https://housing.weill.cornell.
edu/feil-family-and-weill-
family-residence-hall

Floorplans and 
apartment pricing 
are all on the 
Housing website

https://housing.weill.cornell.edu/feil-family-and-weill-family-residence-hall
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WCM Housing Eligibility

• SINGLE students currently living on-campus are guaranteed housing

• Family housing it is not guaranteed and is based on available 
inventory

• Family housing is 77th Street, Lasdon studios, and Feil Weill. Two-
person families may live in the Feil Weill Residence studios

• 7th Year MD-PhDs may only live in Rockefeller

• Physicians Assistant & Linkage students are eligible for housing, but 
are not guaranteed housing and housing is based on available 
inventory
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Family Housing

Families with Children

• One-bedrooms are reserved for families with children

• Family one-bedrooms are not part of this application process

• Contact the Housing Office to be placed on the family housing waitlist

Families of Two (Couples)

• Couples may live in the studios

• Students should apply through this application process for a studio and then contact the Housing Office to add 
their partner as a secondary occupant

• You may remain on the family waitlist during the application process

• WCM Housing requires a marriage certificate or domestic partnership certificate to qualify for family housing

• Couples are not allowed to live in two-shares
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Typical Floorplan: Studios

~ 12’ 9”

~ 12’ 1”

Average Studio Size: 300 square feet

A
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Typical Floorplan: Two-share
Average Two Share Size: 630 to 650 square feet



June 2025  |  13

Typical Floorplan: One Bedroom

Average One Bedroom: 
585 to 615 square feet
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I. Building overview: Eligibly, Floorplans, Pricing 

II. Feil Family & Weill Family Residence Hall housing application

III. Questions
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New Housing Process
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Feil Family & Weill Family Residence Hall 
Housing Application Overview

Housing Application

Step 1: Student Profile Creation:  June 30 to July 8th 

Step 2: Housing Selection: July 14 to July 18

Move In Dates

 August 1, 2, 3, 18, and 19
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Step 1: Profile Creation
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Step 1: Student Profile Creation, Overview

Each student will create their own profile for the Feil Family & Weill 
Family Residence Hall.  This is the first part of the housing application 
process

Your profile will allow you to:
• Confirm your information is correct
• Select general roommate preferences, including sharing your contact 

information
• Link your application to a preferred roommate

June 30 – July 8th
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Step 1: Student Profile Creation, Login
WCM Housing Portal Homepage

WCM Housing Residents
1. You already have a Portal account
2. Click Login
3. If you have forgotten your password, there is a 

reset password button

Non-WCM Housing Residents (MSK, RU, off-campus)
1. You need to register to create an account
2. Click Register
3. Follow prompts to create account

You can log in or create your account now. While you must 
wait until June 30 to create your Feil Family and Weill Family 
Student Residence housing profile, early login allows us 
more time to address any potential login issues.

https://medcornell.starrezhousing.com/StarRezPortalX
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Step 1: Student Profile Creation

On June 30, select Feil & Weill 
Residence Hall Application to begin 
process
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Step 1: Student Profile Creation, 
Roommate Profile

Due to federal privacy laws, WCM 
Housing cannot disclose your 
housing information to any party

Consenting to sharing your 
information allows WCM Housing to 
share your contact information with 
potential roommates

Generic Roommate Matching Profile Questions
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Step 1: Student Profile Creation, 
Roommate Profile

Generic Roommate Matching Profile Questions

Confirm your 
roommate 
preferences
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Step 1: Student Profile Creation, 
Roommate Matching

Preferred Roommate Matching

If you know whom you would like 
to live with, you can link your 
applications together

Both roommates must have 
created a profile AND consent to 
sharing contact information

After both roommates have 
created a profile and consented to 
sharing information, click “Search 
for Roommates by Details”
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Step 1: Student Profile Creation, 
Roommate Notifications & Matching

Preferred Roommate Matching

After you have found your preferred roommate, 
click “Add to Group” to create your housing 
group.

Your preferred roommate will receive an email 
notifying them of your request.  Your roommate 
must log in and accept the invitation.  

Both parties must agree to be in a housing 
group to be roommates

Sally’s profile 
page
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Step 1: Student Profile Creation, 
Roommate Notifications & Matching

Preferred Roommate Matching

When your roommate logs in, 
they will see an option to accept 
or decline your roommate 
request.  

They must accept the request to 
link your applications.

Lucy’s profile 
page
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Preferred Roommate Matching

Step 1: Student Profile Creation, 
Roommate Notifications & Matching

This housing group is created.

A Group Leader (Sally) may assign the role to 
someone else or delete the entire group.

Other members (Lucy) may leave the group.

If you leave or delete a group, make sure to tell 
the other people in your group!

Sally’s profile 
page
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Profile Creation Complete
Deadline to create a housing application profile:  July 8, 11:59PM
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Step 2: Housing Selection
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Step 2: Housing Selection, Overview

• The WCM Housing Portal allows you to pick your specific apartment

• Each person or roommate group is assigned a timeslot for when they can begin 
to login and select an apartment.  

• Timeslots are assigned on a points basis, highest points go first

• There will be daily time slots every 30 minutes

• You may pick your apartment anytime between your assigned start time and 
July 20th, 11:59PM

• In the case of equal points, groups/individuals will be allocated times in a 
random order
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Step 2: Housing Selection, 
Points Calculation

How are points determined?

Year Points

Rising 4th year or above 4 points

Rising 3rd year 3 points

Rising 2nd year 2 points

Off-Campus and other categories 1 point

Notes
• Points for all students living in WCM, MSK, and Rockefeller housing are calculated the same way; 

there are no deductions for living in MSK or Rockefeller housing

• The maximum number of points a person may have is four, regardless of how many years of study

• If you enter the housing system as a roommate grouping your points are averaged together, i.e., a roommate 
paring of a second year and third year student would have 2.5 points
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Accommodations 
Office of Institutional Equity

Accommodations

• WCM Office of Institutional Equity must have approved your request for an accommodation

• If your accommodation is specifically for the Feil Family & Weill Family Residence Hall, you will be placed first on 
the selection list

• If your accommodation is not for the new residence hall, 0.5 points are added to your point calculation
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Step 2: Housing Selection, Time Slots
July 13, 2025 - July 19, 2025

SUNDAY

Jul 13

MONDAY

Jul 14

TUESDAY

Jul 15

WEDNESDAY

Jul 16

THURSDAY

Jul 17

FRIDAY

Jul 18

SATURDAY

Jul 19
4 POINTS

9:00am
9:30am
10:00am
10:30am
11:00am
11:30am
12:00pm
12:30pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
2:30pm
3:00pm

3.5 POINTS
9:00am
9:30am
10:00am
10:30am
11:00am
11:30am
12:00pm
12:30pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
2:30pm
3:00pm

3 POINTS
9:00am
9:30am
10:00am
10:30am
11:00am
11:30am
12:00pm
12:30pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
2:30pm
3:00pm

2.5 POINTS
9:00am
9:30am
10:00am
10:30am
11:00am
11:30am
12:00pm
12:30pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
2:30pm
3:00pm

≤2 POINTS 
9:00am
9:30am
10:00am
10:30am
11:00am
11:30am
12:00pm
12:30pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
2:30pm
3:00pm

*Timeslots are subject to change based number of responses and point allocation distributions
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Step 2: Housing Selection, 
Apartment Selection

At your appointed time, log 
into the WCM Housing Portal 
and begin selection
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Step 2: Housing Selection, 
Apartment Selection

Select your room and add it to your cart.  
Then scroll to the bottom of the page to continue.

Key Items:
General
• Each box is a bedroom.  If you are selecting two-share, each bedroom is 

labeled A and B.  i.e. SR1007A, is the Student Residence 10th floor, 
Apartment 07, Bedroom A

• Floorplans on the Housing website are labeled Bedroom A and B

• Studios are all Bedroom A

Linked Applications
• Group leaders pick bedrooms for both parties.  This eliminates the 

need for both roommates to be in the system simultaneously.

• The group leader should select both bedrooms to add to cart
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Step 2: Housing Selection, 
Apartment Selection

As Group Leader, Lucy is 
picking SR-1007 for both 
Lucy and Sally.
After adding bedrooms 
A and B to her cart, she 
scrolls to the bottom of 
the page to continue.

If you are selecting a 
two-share without a 
preferred roommate, 
you will only be allowed 
to select one bedroom
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Step 2: Housing Selection, 
Bedroom Selection

On the next page, Group Leader 
Sally assigns the specific bedroom 
to each person
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Step 2: Housing Selection, 
Move In Date

• After confirming your room choices, you can select 
your move in date and time.

• Move in days are August 1, 2, 3, 18 and 19.  

• If you cannot move in any of these days, pick the 
date closest to when you can move in.  The system 
will not let you move forward without picking a date.  
Then contact the Housing Office and we will work 
with you to find a date that works.

• If you a Group Leader, you are only picking a move in 
date for yourself; your roommate will login and pick 
their own separate date
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Step 2: Housing Selection,
License Signing

• A Housing License Agreement is generated based on 
your move-in date

• You must DOWNLOAD the license for your files

• You must electronically sign the document.  Your 
signature name must match your name exactly as it 
is in the system.
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Step 2: Housing Selection, Confirmation

Lucy’s Housing Selection is Complete!!

Apartment 1007 is assigned to Lucy 
and Sally.

As the group leader, only Sally has 
completed the process since only she 
has signed her License Agreement.

Lucy must now log in and select a 
move in date, which can be different 
from Sally’s, and sign her License 
Agreement.
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When Lucy logs in, she will see her 
room assignment on the 
homepage.  

She then selects the Feil & Weill 
Residence Hall application process 
and picks her own move in date.  
It can be different than Sally’s 
move in date.

Step 2: Housing Selection, 
Roommate License Signing

Lucy’s profile 
page
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Step 2: Housing Selection, 
Roommate License Signing & Confirmation

Lucy’s Housing Selection 
is Complete!!

Apartment 1007 is 
assigned to Lucy and Sally.

After Sally picked the 
rooms, Lucy logged in, 
selected her move in 
date, and signed her 
License Agreement.
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Housing Application Timeline

H o u s i n g  S e l e c t i o n

Timeslots 
distributed

Move In

C r e a t e  H o u s i n g  P r o f i l e

C r e a t e  H o u s i n g  P r o f i l e

Housing 
Selection
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II. Feil Family & Weill Family Residence Hall housing application

III. Questions
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Frequently Asked Questions

I missed the original tours.  Will WCM Housing offer another tour?
Yes, one more tour will be offered the week of July 7.  Stay tuned for 
details.

I created a roommate group and now want to change it. What do I do?
You can change your preferred roommate anytime during the profile 
creation period. After the profile creation period ends you cannot change 
your roommate. 

I entered housing selection with a roommate and we don’t like any of the 
options.  What can we do?

You can break up a housing group during the selection period, prior to 
selecting a room. After breaking up a housing group, each person can 
pick a room individually or opt out of the process.

Can I see what apartments are available before my room selections timeslot?
Unfortunately,  no.  We hope to have this feature in future versions.
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Frequently Asked Questions
Will there be a waitlist for the new residence hall?

Yes, there will be a waitlist.

After the new dorm housing reassignment is complete, will WCM 
conduct another housing process to backfill the empty rooms?

Once the new dormitory is occupied, WCM Housing will evaluate the 
current housing occupancy rates.  WCM Housing will permit moves 
within the other buildings.  It is yet to be determined how formalized 
the process will be (i.e. another reapplication process using the 
WCM Housing Portal).
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Frequently Asked Questions
Is there carpeting in the new residence hall?

There is carpeting in the common areas such as hallways and study 
areas.  There is no carpeting inside any of the residences.

Are pets allowed in the new residence hall?
Unfortunately, no pets are allowed in any WCM Housing.  If you 
require a support animal, please contact the Office of Institutional 
Equity.

How do I reserve space in the yoga room/gym/music room?
Housing Operations will oversee room reservations, and they can be 
made via the WCM Housing Portal
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WCM Housing Information

Links:

WCM Housing

Feil Family & Weill Family Housing Reassignment Process

Housing Frequently Asked Questions

Contact information:
student-housing@med.cornell.edu

https://housing.weill.cornell.edu/
https://housing.weill.cornell.edu/2025-2026-housing-reassignment
https://housing.weill.cornell.edu/2025-2026-housing-reassignment
mailto:student-housing@med.cornell.edu
mailto:student-housing@med.cornell.edu
mailto:student-housing@med.cornell.edu
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